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"or 
:j~i Total 

nCO 8 .. I.It Budget City General Water Sewer Street 

4053 
4363 
4040 
4543 
4057 
4586 
4000 

BIiiing Fee Income 
Bocce Tournament Entry Fee 

Business Ucense 
Contraband-Seized Property 
Convenience Fee Income 

Fire Donations 

Fraf'IGhlse Tax Income 

Grant Income 
Hostlng Fees 

Interest Income 

Late Fee Income. 
Museum Income 

Miscellaneous Income 
Overpayment or Water sales 

Park Grant 

Park Income 
Par1c.s & Trail Development 

Permits-Income 

Police Donations 
Police Grants 
Police Income 

Property Tax • TPR0400 

Reconnection Fee 
Recycling Fee Income 

Returned Checks f ttS 
sates Tax-County SUT 
sates Tax-2005 Senes Oty SUT 
sates Tax-2017-Restricted 

4010 
4650 
4052 
4100 
4020 
4060 
4083 
4180 
4185 
4200 
4542 
4080 
4540 
4560 
4058 
4055 
4299 
4570 
4580 
4588 
459 
4592 
4593 
405 
4069 
403 
446 
464 
403 
4050 
4064 
4056 
4990 

1 sates Tax-1999-UMB Excess 
sates Tax-1999 UMB 1/ 41' 

Sales Tax-1999 UMB 3/ 'l 'll, 

1 Sewer sales 
Sewer Tapping Fees 

1 SaMat1on Solid Waste l!llhng 

5 Street Grant lnmme 
5 State Tumback;Municipal Sped 

2 Waste Management Sewer 

5020 
5022 
5025 
5030 
5095 
5200 
5199 
5201 
5281 
5035 
5591 
5592 
5590 
5027 
5040 
5370 

1 of 2 

Water Sales 

Water Tapping FttS 

Yellow Bag sales 

Tranlfer 

Total Revenue 

Expenses 
Animal Sheltering 
Audit Expense 

Automobile Expense 
Bank Servtce Charges 
Bocce Tournament Expense 
Bond Exp-F&t-1-Water Trans Une 
Bond Expense-Reg,ons 
Bond Expense-Grand savtngs Bdnk 
Building Repa rs 
Computer Software & Support 
Contract-Central EMS 
Contract-TAFD 
Contracts 
Court Oerk Expense 
Dues and SubscnpUOnS 
Engineenng 

37,500.00 
500.00 

25,000.00 
. 

4,500.00 
1,000.00 

200,000.00 
72,400.00 

300,000.00 
11 ,000.00 
25,000.00 

5,000.00 
1,000.00 

35,000.00 
-

2,500.00 
30,000.00 

505,000.00 
6,000.00 

15,000.00 
300,000.00 
675,000.00 

2,000.00 
12,500.00 

1,000.00 
555,000.00 

1,590,300.00 
-

433,000.00 
-
-

760,000.00 
200,000.00 
275,000.00 

. 
175,100.00 
275,000.00 

1,200,000.00 
200,000.00 

. 

. 
7.930.300.00 

~ ·;_c,•wu 
ExpenMI 

4,500.00 
4,500.00 

71 ,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,000.00 

200,000.00 
20,000.00 
55,000.00 
14.000.00 
29,900.00 
55,000.00 

215,000.00 
81 ,500.00 
45,000.00 
76,500.00 

440,000.00 

0.47% 37,500.00 
0.01% 500.00 . 

0.32% 25,000.00 . 
0.00% . 
0.06% 1,500.00 3,000.00 
0.01 % 1,000.00 . 
2.52% 200,000.00 -
0.91% 72,400.00 -
3.78% 300,000.00 -
0.14% 3,000.00 7,500.00 500.00 
0.32% 25,000.00 
0.06% 5,000.00 -
0.01 % 500.00 500.00 
0.44% 35,000.00 
0.00% -
0.03% 2,500.00 -
038% 30,000.00 -
6.37% 505,000.00 -
0.08% 6,000.00 . 

0.19% 15,000.00 . 

3.78% 300,000.00 -
8.51 % 600,000.00 - 75,000.00 
0.03% 2,000.00 
0.16% 12,500.00 
0.01 % 1,000.00 
7.00% 555,000.00 -

20.05% 992,300.00 458,000.00 140,000.00 
0.00% -
5.46% 433,000.00 
0.00% -
0.00% -
9.58% 760,000.00 
2.52% 200,000.00 
3.47% 275,000.00 
000% . 
2.21% 33,000.00 . 142,100.00 
3.47% 275,000.00 

15.13% 1,200,000.00 
2.52% 200,000.00 
0.00% . 
0.00% 

100.00% 3.647 700.00 3.925.000.00 357.600.00 

%of Total 
Budget City General Water Sewer Street 

0.06% . 4,500.00 
0.06% . 4,500.00 
0.90% 63,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 
0.06% 2,000.00 3,000.00 
0.01 % 1,000.00 -
2.52% - 200,000.00 
0.25% . 20,000.00 
0.69% . 55 ,000.00 
0.18% 10,000.00 4,000.00 
0.38% 25,900.00 4,000.00 

55,000.00 . 
215,000.00 . 

1.03% 65,000.00 15,000.00 1,500.00 
0.57% 45,000.00 . 
0.96% 61 ,500.00 12,500.00 2,500.00 
5.55% 11 5,000.00 300,000.00 25,000.00 
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5470 Equipment Repairs 33,000.00 0.42% 3,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 
5043 Fa.rmers Marllet Expense 2,500.00 2,500.00 . 
5050 Fbced Assets Purchases 900,000.00 11 .35% 350,000.00 450,000.00 100,000.00 
5052 Fletcher Road Project . 0.00% . . 
5047 Fuel 88,000.00 1.11 % 68,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 
5150 Insurance, Vehicles & Property 51 ,250.00 0.65% 29,250.00 17,000.00 5,000.00 
5650 r nterest Expense Bonds . 0.00% . . 
5596 K-9 Animal Expense . 0.00% . . 
5441 Laboratory T estmg 4,500.00 0.06% . 4,500.00 
5380 Legal Fees 124,500.00 1.57% 116,000.00 7,500.00 1,000.00 
5285 Locate SeMce 4,000.00 0.05% . 4,000.00 
5060 Materials and Supplies 125.200.00 1.58% 30,200.00 75,000.00 20,000.00 
5341 Meebngs Training & Travel 21 ,000.00 0.26% 18,500.00 2,500.00 
5203 Meters 60,000.00 0.76% . 60,000.00 
5340 Miscellaneous Expense 2,500.00 0.03% 1,500.00 1,000.00 
5090 Office Expenses 19,700.00 0.25% 17,100.00 2,500.00 100.00 
5630 Payroll w/Benefits 2,547,000.00 32.12% 1,989,000.00 500,000.00 58,000.00 
5629 Payroll-Elected Qff,oals 156,250.00 1.97% 156,250.00 . 
5633 Payroll-Municipal Worlcers 36,500.00 0.46% 24,500.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 
5634 Payroll-Planning Board 26,500.00 0.33% 26,500.00 . 
5110 Printing and Rep,odvction 3,500.00 0.04% 1,500.00 2,000.00 
5350 Profess!Onal Fees 27,000.00 0.34% 5,000.00 22,000.00 
5420 Repairs & Mainte.nance 44,500.00 0.56% 34,500.00 . 10,000.00 
5012 Sanitation Expense WMgmt 275,000.00 3.47% . 275,000.00 
5202 Scada 25,000.00 0.32% . 25,000.00 
5538 Sewer Materials and Suppies . 0.00% . . 
5011 Sewer Service Purchase 1,000,000.00 12.61 % . 1,000,000.00 
5283 Sewer System Repairs 50,000.00 0.63% . 50,000.00 
5287 Sewer ConstnJCtion . 0.00% . . 

5465 Street Grant Expense . 0.00% . . 

5461 Street Improvements 60,000.00 0.76% . . 60,000.00 
5462 StreetSignage 20,000.00 0.25% . . 20,000.00 
5170 Tal(es·Constructioo Surcharge 7,500.00 0.09% 7,500.00 . 
5530 Tools and Equipment 20,000.00 0.25% 15,000.00 5,000.00 
5351 Trust.ee Fees 6,000.00 0.08% . 6,000.00 
5597 Uniform Expense 32,500.00 0.41 % 29,500.00 3,000.00 
5525 USDA Loan Service 75,000.00 0.95% - 75,000.00 
5500 Utilities 156,500.00 1.97% 51,500.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 
5562 Washington county Inmates 12,000.00 0.15% 12,000.00 . 
5536 Water and Sewer Bilhng 18,000.00 0.23% . 18,000.00 
5010 Water Purchases 550,000.00 6.94% . 550,000.00 

5284 Water System Repairs 25,000.00 0.32% - 25,000.00 
5286 Waterline Extens,on Project . 0.00% . . 
5675 Yellow Bag Purchases 2,500.00 0.03% . 2,500.00 
8027 Transfer . 0.00% . . 

;fatal 30.JIOIJ,00 -
3.647 700.00 3,925 000.00 357.600.00 
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,. 
' . 

Act833 Fire 
Revenue 

4552 Act 833 Fund-Are Restricted 
4650 Interest Income 
4990 Transfer In 

Total Revenue 
Other Expenses 

!8001 ITransfer Out 
Total Expenses 

Net Change In Fund Balance 

Act 988 Fund-Police Restricted 
Revenue & Expenditures 

Revenue 
4S50 Act 988 Fund-Police Restricted 

4650 Interest Income 
4990 Transfer In 

Total Revenue 
E xpenses 

502S Automoole Expense 

SOSO Axed Assets Purchases 
8001 Transfer Out 

Total Expenses 
Net Change In Fund Balance 

Undercover Drug Fund 
Revenue & Expenditures 

Revenue 
14990 lTransfer ln 

Total Revenue 
Expenses 

18001 !Transfer Out 

Total Expenses 
Net Change In Fund Balance 

2021 Budget 

15,000 

. 
$15,000 

1s,ooo I 
$15,000 

$0 

40,000 

-
. 

$40,000 

. 
40,000 

$40,000 

$0 

$0 

. I 
$0 

$0 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

1S,000 

-
$15,000 

1s0001 
$15.000 

$0 

4S,000 

$45,000 

25,000 

20,000 

45000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

10/27/2021 



Revenue 
General Dept 

4363 Bocce Sponsor & Entry Fee 

4040 Business License 

4057 Convenience Fee Income 

4086 Farmers Market-Grant & Donatio 

4586 Fire Donations 

4085 Fire-Grant 

4000 Franchise Tax Income 

Grant Income 

4010 Hosting Fees 
4595 Insurance Oaims 

4650 Interest Income 

4020 Miscellaneous Income 

4100 Museum Income 

4185 Park and Trail Development 

4083 Park Grant 

4180 Park Income 

4200 Permits-Income 

4541 Police Contract Services 

4542 Police DonatiOns 

4080 Police Grant 

4540 Police Income 

4560 Property Tax 

4570 Sales Tax- County SUT 

4580 Sales Tax-Oty SUT 2005 Series 

4645 State Tumback-Cty & Muni A 

4990 Transfer In 

Total Revenue 

2021 Budget 

500 
40,750 

1,500 
. 

. 

. 

198,000 

370,000 
. 

3,000 
. 

4,000 
. 

200,000 

900 

350,000 

. 

275,000 

325,000 

450,000 

595,000 

35,000 

$2,848,650 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

500 

25,000 
1,500 

1,000 

200,000 
72,400 

300,000 
. 

3,000 
500 

5,000 

30,000 

2,500 
505,000 

6,000 

15,000 

300,000 
600,000 
555,000 

992,300 

33,000 
. 

$3,647,700 

J 

10/27/2021 



,, 

\ 

Ex~nses 
Administration 
5030 Bank Service O,arges 

5281 Building Repairs 

5035 Computer Software & Support 

5591 Contract-Central EMS 

5590 Contracts 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

5370 Engineering 

5050 Axed Assets Purchases 

5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehides & Property 

5380 Legal Fees 

5060 Materials and Supplies 

5341 Meetings Training and Travel 

5340 M,scellaneoos Expense 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/ Benefits 

5629 Payroll -Elected Officials 

5633 Payroll~Munidpal Workers 

5110 Printing & Reproduction 

5350 Profession Fees 

5420 Repairs & Maintenance 

8027 Transfer to Street 

5597 Uniform Expense 

5500 Utilities 

Administration Totals 

Community Dev . 
5025 Automobile Expense 

5035 Computer Software & Support 

5590 Contracts 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

5370 Engineering 

5050 Axed Assets Purchases 

5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehides & Property 

5380 Legal Fees 

5060 Materials and Supplies 

5341 Meetings Training and Travel 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/Benefits 

5633 Payroll-Municipal Workers 

5634 Payroll-Planning 
5350 Profession Fees 

5170 Taxes-Construction Surcharge 
5597 Uniform Expense 

5500 utmtles 

Community Dev Totals 

2021 Budget 

2,000 

10,000 

10,000 

25,600 

19,400 

25,000 
. 
. 

500 

6,500 

150,000 

2,500 

2,500 

500 

7,500 

185,000 

94,000 

3,000 

750 

1,000 
1,328,750 

15,000 

$1,889,500 

2,500 

3,500 

7,500 

12,000 

27,000 

28,000 

3,000 

500 

1,000 

5,000 

2,500 

1,000 

180,000 

1,100 

15,000 

2,500 

30,000 

500 

1,600 

$324,200 

2:33 PM 

< 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

2,000 
10,000 
7,500 

55,000 
25,000 
17,500 
50,000 
50,000 

.... 500 
8,000 

100,000 
200 

. ~- 1,500 
500 

7,500 

.. 287,000 
156,250 

1,000 

5,000 
20,000 

.. 

- ···-·•· 

15,000 

1819,450 

1,500 
9,000 
7,500 

12,000 
50,000 

5,000 
1,000 
1,000 
5,000 
5,000 
3,000 

216,000 
1,000 

26,500 

... 
7,500 

1,000 

2,500 

$354£500 

10/27/2021 



Fire Dept 
5025 Automobile Expense 
5035 Computer Software & Support 
5590 Contracts 

5592 Contract-TAFO 
5040 Dues and Subsaiptions 
5050 Fixed Assets Purchases 
5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehides & Property 
5060 Materials and SUpplies 
5341 Meetings Training and Travel 
5090 Office Expenses 
5630 Payroll w/Benefits 
5633 Payroll-Municipal Workers 

5350 Profession Fees 
5420 Repairs & Maintenance 

5530 Tools and Equipment 

5597 Unifom, Expense 

5500 Utilities 

Fire Dept Totals 

Museum Dept 
5035 Computer Software & Support 

5590 Contracts 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

SOSO Fixed Assets Purchases 

5150 Insurance, Vehides & Property 

5060 Materials and Supplies 

5341 Meetings Training and Travel 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/ Benefits 

5110 Printing and Reproduction 

5420 Repairs & Maintenance 

5500 Utinties 

Museum Dept Totals 

Park Dept 
5095 Bocce Tournament Expense 

5590 Contracts 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 
5370 Engineering 
5470 Equipment Repairs 

5043 Farmer Market Expense 

SOSO Fixed Assets Purchases 

5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehicles & Property 

5060 Materials and SUpplies 
5340 Miscellaneous Expense 

5090 Office Expenses 

5073 Park Grant Expense 

5630 Payroll w/ Benefits 
5420 Repairs & Maintenance 
5500 Ubhbes 

Park Dept Totals 

2021 Budget 

5,000 
2,800 

14,000 
215,000 

4,000 
59,000 
6,500 
7,500 

19,250 
3,600 

900 
140,000 

5,000 
-

10,000 

2,000 
1,000 
8,500 

504,050 

600 
2,500 

750 
-
250 
500 

1,000 
1,000 
9,000 
1,500 
1,000 
1,500 

$19,600 

1,000 

500 
25,000 
2,500 

-
150,000 

1,000 
1,000 

10,000 
500 
500 

38,000 
5,000 
3,500 

238,500 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

7,000 
3,500 
5,000 

215,000 
5,500 

50,000 
6,500 

7,500 

10,000 

3,000 

1,600 

317,500 

7,500 

3,500 

15,000 

4,500 

7,500 

670,100 

900 
2,500 

1,500 

250 
1,000 

1,000 

1,000 
10,000 

1,500 

1,000 

1,500 

$22,150 

1,000 
-
-

15,000 
3,000 
2,500 

50,000 
1,000 
2,500 
5,000 
1,000 

500 

38,500 
10,000 
4,000 

133,000 

) 

10/27/2021 



r 

r Po ice Dept 
5020 Animal She.ltering 

5025 Automobile Expense 

5035 Computer Software & Support 

5590 Contracts 

5027 Court Oerk Expense 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

SOSO Fixed Assets Purchases 

5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehides & Property 

5596 K·9 Animal Expense 

5380 Legal Fees 

5060 Materials and Supplies 

5341 Meetings Training and Travel 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/Benefits 

5633 Payroll-Municipal Workers 

5541 Police Contract Services 

5420 Repairs & Maintenance 

5597 Uniform Expense 

5500 Utilities 

5562 Washington County Inmates 

Police Dept Totals 

I 4990ITransfer In 

Total City Expense 

INEW !Restricted - 2021 Sales Tax: Income Fire 

Net Change In Fund Balance 

2021 Budget 

500 

40,000 

2,500 

15,000 

50,000 

20,000 

80,000 

45,000 

10,000 

1,000 

15,000 

7,000 

6,000 

4,000 

842,000 

12,000 

-
2,500 

12,000 

25,000 

12,000 

$1,201,500 

1,32a,100 I 
$4,177,350 

$0 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

-
55,000 

5,000 
25,000 

45,000 
25,000 

200,000 
-

55,000 
10,000 

15,000 
10,000 
8,000 
3,500 

1,120,000 
15,000 

-
20,000 
25,000 
12,000 

$1,648,500 

$3,647,700 

- i 
$0 

10/27/2021 



4650 Interest Income 
4591 Sales Tax-1999 Umb Excess 
4051 Sewer Sales 

4069 Sewer Tapping Fees 

4032 Waste Management Sewer 

Sewer Dept Totals 

Solid Waste Dept 
4053 Billing & Meter Fee Income 

4055 Recyding Fee Income 

4031 Sanitation SW Billing 

4056 Yellow Bag Sales 

Solid Waste Dept Totals 

Water Dept 
4053 Billing & Meter Fee Income 

4057 Convenience Fee Income 

4650 rnterest Income 
4052 Late Fee Income 

4020 Miscellaneous Income 

4060 Overpayment of Water Sales 

4058 Reconnection Fee 

4299 Returned Olecks Fees 

4580 Sales Tax-Oty SVT 2005 Series 

4050 Water Sales 

4064 Water Tapping Fees 

4990 Transfer In 

Water Dept Totals 

Total Revenue 

2021 Budget 

250 

261,000 

500,000 

100,000 

250,000 

$1,111,250 

7,500 
8,000 

150,000 

2,500 

$168,000 

8,000 

3,000 

1,500 

16,000 

500 

30,000 

2,000 

500 

350,000 

850,000 

150,000 

$1,411,500 
$2,690,750 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

. 
433,000 

760,000 
200,000 

275,000 

$1,668,000 

7,500 

12,500 

275,000 
. 

$295,000 

30,000 

3,000 

7,500 

25,000 

500 
35,000 

2,000 
1,000 

458,000 

1,200,000 
200,000 

1,962,000 
$3,925,000 

\ 

10/27/2021 



I 

Ex2enses 
Sewer DeJ>t 
5022 Audit Expense 

5025 Automobile Expense 

5281 Building Repairs 

5035 Computer Software & Support 

5590 Contracts 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

5370 Engineering 

5470 Equipment Repairs 

5050 Fixed Assets Purchases 

5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehicles & Property 

5650 Interest Expense Bonds 

5441 Laboratory Testing 

5380 Legal Fees 

5285 Locate Service 

5060 Materials and Supplies 

5341 Meetings Training and Travel 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/ Benefits 

5633 Payroll -Municipal Workers 

5110 Printing and Reproduction 

5350 Profession Fees 

5202 Scada 

5011 Sewer Service Purchase 

5287 Sewer System Construction 

5283 Sewer System Repairs 

5530 Tools and Equipment 

5351 Trustee Fees 

5597 Uniform Expense 

5500 Utilities 

5536 Water and Sewer Billing 

Sewer Dept Totals 

Solid Waste De_e_t 
5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

5012 Sanita tion Expense-WMgmt 

5675 Yellow Bag Purchases 

Solid Waste Dept Totals 

2021 Budget 

4,500 ~ 

1,500 

2,000 

2,500 

4,000 

3,750 

65,000 

7,500 

65,000 

6,500 

7,000 

125,000 

3,500 

2,500 

2,000 

25,500 

1,500 

2,000 

225,000 

3,000 

1,000 

1,500 

20,000 
C 

850,000 

200,000 

20,000 

3,000 

3,000 

1,500 

25,000 

9,000 

$1,693,250 

1,500 

200,000 

2,500 

$204,000 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

4,500 

2,500 

1,500 

1,500 

7,500 

3,500 

150,000 

7,500 

225,000 

7,500 

5,000 

4,500 

2,500 

2,000 

15,000 

1,000 

- .. ~-. 1,000 

250,000 

5,000 

1,000 

10,000 

10,000 

1,000,000 

-
50,000 

2,500 

1,500 

30,000 

9,000 

$1,8111000 

1,500 

275,000 

2,500 

$279,000 

10/27/2021 



Water Dept 
5022 Audit Expense 
5025 Automob41e Expense 
5030 Bank Service Charges 
5201 Bond Expense-Grand Savings Ban 
5199 Bond Expense-Regions 
5200 Bond Exp-F&M-Water Trans Line 
5061 Bond Processing Fee 
5281 Building Repairs 
5035 Computer Software & Support 
5590 Contracts 
5040 Dues and Subscriptions 
5370 Engineering 
5470 Equipment Repairs 

5050 Fixed Assets Purchases 
5047 Fuel 
5150 Insurance, Veh1des & Property 
5650 Interest Expense Bonds 
5380 Legal Fees 

5285 Locate Service 
5060 Materials and Supplies 
5341 Meetings Training and Travel 

5203 Meters 
5340 Miscellaneous Expense 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/Benefits 
5633 Payroll-Municipal Workers 

5110 Printing and Reproduction 

5350 Profession Fees 
5202 Scada 
5530 Tools and Equipment 

5351 Trustee Fees 
5597 Uniform Expense 

5525 USDA Loan Service 

5500 Utilities 

5536 Water and Sewer Billing 

5010 Water Purchases 

5287 Water System Construction 

5284 Water System Repairs 

5286 Waterline Extension 

8001 Transfer Out 

Water Dept Totals 

I I Sales Tax & Transfers 

Total Expenses 

Total Operating Income 

NEW Debt Serv Water-Expense 
NEW Debt Serv Sewer-Expense 

4588 Sales Tax-20 I 7-F&M Restncted 

Net Change in Fund Balance 

2021 Budget 

4,500 
2,500 
3,000 

45,000 
20,000 

228,000 

2,500 
6,000 
6,500 
9,300 

100,000 
3,500 

115,000 
6,500 

7,000 

5,000 
2,000 

51 ,000 
1,500 

75,000 
1,000 
3,500 

225,000 
3,000 
1,000 
2,500 

20,000 
3,000 

1,500 

78,000 

35,000 

9,000 
650,000 

30,000 

1,500,000 

$3,256,300 

2,462,800 I 
$5,153,550 

$0 

788,000 

$788,000 

2:33 PM 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

4,500 
2,500 
3,000 

55,000 
20,000 

200,000 

2,500 
2,500 
7,500 
7,500 

150,000 
7,500 

225,000 
7,500 

12,000 

5,000 
2,000 

60,000 
1,500 

60,000 
1,000 
1,500 

250,000 
5,000 
1,000 

12,000 
15,000 
2,500 
6,000 
1,500 

75,000 

45,000 

9,000 
550,000 

-
25,000 

$1,835,000 

$3,925,000 

$0 

215,000 
215,000 
983 000 

$1,198,000 

' 

i 

10/27/2021 



; . . ' 

Street Fund 
Revenue & Expenditures 

Revenue 
4650 Interest Income 

4200 Permits-Income 

4560 Property Tax 

4580 Sales Tax-Oty SUT 2005 Senes 

4645 State Turnback·Cty &. Muni A 

4465 Street Grant Income 

4990 Transfer In 

Total Revenue 

Expenses 
5025 Automobfle Expense 

5030 Bank Service Charges 

5590 Contracts 

5040 Dues and Subscriptions 

5370 Engineering 

5470 Equipment Repairs 

5050 Fixed Assets Purchases 

5052 Fletcher Road Project 

5047 Fuel 

5150 Insurance, Vehides & Property 

5380 Legal Fees 

5060 Materials and Supplies 

5090 Office Expenses 

5630 Payroll w/Benefits 

5633 Payroll-Municipal Workers 

S420 Repairs &. Maintenance 

5465 Street Grant Expense 

5461 Street Improvements 
5462 Street Slgnage 

5500 Utili ties 

8001 Transfer Out 

Total Expenses 

Net Change In Fund Balance 

2021 Budget 

500 

52,500 

100,000 

165,000 

360,000 

1,328,750 

$2,006,750 

2,000 
. 

1,500 

1,000 

35,000 

7,500 

70,000 

1,610,000 

3,500 

5,500 
1,000 

10,000 

250 

50,000 

2,000 

2,500 

90,000 

75,000 

15,000 

25,000 

$2,006,750 

$0 

Proposed 2022 
Budget 

500 
. 

75,000 

140,000 

142,100 

$357,600 

2,500 
. 

1,500 

2,500 

25,000 

15,000 

100,000 

5,000 

5,000 

1,000 

20,000 

100 

58,000 

2,000 

10,000 

60,000 

- 20,000 

30,000 

$357,600 

$0 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2 day of November, 2021 

Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk­
(SEAL) 

APPROVED: 

iliJ----
Paul olvin, Jr., Mayor 

2:33 PM 10/27/2021 



Years of Service In Role 

"of Ral"\l:e - 82" 84" 86" SIil< 901' 92" 94" 96" 98" l OOl< 102" 104" 
Position MulticHer Min:80% Mid : 100% Max:UO% I 2 3 4 5 6 1 8 9 10 11 12 

Adm Assist 0.51 20.26 25.33 30.40 20.26 20.77 21.27 21.78 22.29 22.80 23.30 23.81 24.32 24.82 25.33 25.84 26.34 

Buildin,: lns.-rfor 0.44 17.6 1 22.02 26.42 17.61 18.05 18.49 18.93 19.37 19.81 20.25 20.69 21.13 21.57 22 .02 22 .46 22 .90 

Code Enforcement 0.43 17.30 21.63 25.96 17.30 17.73 18.17 18.60 19.03 19.47 19.90 20.33 20.76 21.20 21.63 22.06 22.50 
Finance & Accounting 0.57 22.60 28.25 33.90 22 .60 23.17 23.73 24.30 24 .86 25.43 25.99 26.56 27.12 27.69 28.25 28.82 29.38 
Fire Marshall 0.52 2097 26.21 3145 20.97 21.49 22 .02 22.54 23.07 23.59 24.11 24 .64 25.16 25 .69 26 21 26.73 27.26 

Fire Operations Chief 0.67 26.69 33.36 40.03 26.69 27.36 28.02 28.69 29.36 JO.OJ 30.69 31.36 32.03 32.69 33.36 34.03 34.69 
Fire Recruitment 0.49 19.67 24.58 29.50 19.67 20.16 20.65 21 .14 21.64 22.13 22.62 23.11 23.60 24.09 24 .59 25.08 25.57 
Mavor 0.73 29.38 36.72 44.07 29.38 30.11 30.85 31.58 32.32 33.05 33.79 34.52 35.26 35.99 36.73 37.46 38.19 

Museum Asst PT 0.34 13.63 17.04 20.4S 13.63 13.97 14.31 14.65 14.99 15.34 15.68 1602 16.36 16.70 17.04 17.38 17.72 

Park Maint 0.34 13.66 17.07 20.49 13.66 14.00 14.34 14.68 15.03 15.37 15.71 16.05 16.39 16.73 17.08 17.42 17.76 

Permit Clerk 0.38 15.06 18.83 22.59 15.06 15.44 lS.81 16.19 16.57 16.94 17.32 17.70 18.07 18.45 18.83 19.20 19.58 

Plannina Official 0.58 23.36 29.20 35.04 23.36 23.94 24 .53 25.11 25.70 26.28 26.86 27.45 28.0J 28.62 29.20 29.78 J0.37 

Plannln1 Tech 0.44 17.45 21.81 26.17 17.45 17.89 18.32 18.76 19.19 19.63 20.07 20.50 20.94 21.37 21 .81 22.25 22.68 

PoliceAdmin 0.40 1S.97 19.96 23.9S 15.97 16.37 16.77 17.17 17.57 17.97 18.36 18.76 19.16 19.56 19.96 20.36 20.76 
Police Caotain 0.56 22.28 27.85 33 42 22.28 22.84 23.39 23.95 24.Sl 25.07 25.62 26.18 26.74 27,29 27.85 28.4 ) 28.96 
Police Chief 0.70 28.09 35.12 42. 14 28.09 28.79 29.50 30.20 30.90 31.60 32.3 1 33.01 33.71 34 .41 35.12 35.82 3652 
Police Detective 0.52 20.87 26.09 31.31 20.87 21.39 21.91 22.44 22.96 23.48 24.00 24 52 25.05 25.57 26.09 26.61 27.13 
Police Patrol 0.43 17.23 21.54 25.85 17.23 17.66 18.09 18.52 18.95 19.39 19.82 20.25 20.68 21.11 2l.S4 21.97 22.40 
Pollce Serteant 0.53 21.0S 26.J l 31.58 21.05 21.58 22.10 22.63 23.16 23.68 24.21 24 .74 25.26 25.79 26.32 26 84 27.37 

Public Works Director 0.67 26.75 33.44 40.13 26.75 27.42 28.09 28.76 29.43 30.10 30.76 3l.43 32. 10 32.77 33.44 34.ll 34.78 

Publlc Works Foreman O.S3 21.24 26.55 31.86 21.24 21.77 22.30 22.83 B.36 23 .90 24.43 24 96 25.49 26.02 26.55 27.08 27.61 

Pworks Water Clerk 0.40 15.82 19.78 23.73 lS.82 16.22 16.61 17.01 17.40 17.80 18.19 18.59 18.98 19.38 19.78 20.17 20.57 
Pworks Water Tech 0.39 15.67 19.58 23.50 15.67 16.06 16.45 16.84 17.24 17.63 18.02 18.41 18.80 19.19 19.59 l9.98 20.37 

Street Foreman 0.40 15.96 19.95 23.93 lS .96 16.36 16.76 17.16 17.55 17.95 18.35 18.75 19.lS 19.55 19.95 20.34 20.74 

This pion is not on employment contract, does not olter or amend ony provision of the Ory of Tontitown Personnel Handbook, and It does not repren ttt ony guaronttt 
of future compensation or benefits beyond the current budget approved. No employtt « future employee of the City of Tontitown Is entitled to rely upon this pion os 

a r,uorantu for future compensation. All compensation pro..,ided by this pion wlll hove to ff opprtl'lld each year by the Tontitown Ory Cound/ by ond through the 
adoption of and/ CK the amendment of the Ory of Tontitown Budget. It i.r rK ommended thot this pion ff ~aluoted [CK efficacy and ff Implemented ort o regular basb 

by and through the inclusion in on opprolled budget CK by o vott of concu"enct of tht concurrence of the T0tttltown City Councll. 

106" 108% 1101' 112" 114" 116" 118" 1201' 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

26.85 27.36 27.87 28.37 28.88 29.39 29.89 30.40 0.00 

23.34 23.78 24.22 24.66 25.10 25.54 25.98 26.42 0.00 

22.93 23.36 23.80 24.23 24.66 25.09 25.53 25 .96 0.00 

29.95 30.51 31.08 31.64 32.21 32.77 33.34 33.90 0.00 

27.78 28.31 28.83 29.35 29.88 30.40 30.93 31.45 0.00 

JS 36 36.03 36.70 37.36 38.03 38.70 39.36 40.03 0 .00 

26.06 26.55 27.04 27.53 28.03 28.52 29 .01 29.50 0.00 

38.93 39.66 40.40 41.13 41.87 42.60 43.34 44.07 0.00 

18.06 18.40 18.75 19.09 19.43 l9.77 20 11 20.45 0.00 

18.10 18.44 18.78 19.12 19.47 19.81 20.1S 20.49 0.00 

19.95 20.33 20.71 21.08 21.46 21.84 22.21 22.59 0.00 

J0.95 31.54 32.12 32.70 33.29 33.87 34.46 35.04 0.00 

23.12 23.55 23.99 24 .43 24.86 25.30 25.73 26.17 0.00 

21.16 21.56 21.96 22.35 22.75 23.15 23.55 23.95 0.00 

29.52 30.08 30.64 31. 19 31.75 32.31 32.86 33.42 0.00 

37.22 37.93 38.63 39.33 40.0J 40.74 41 .44 42. 14 o.oo 
27.66 28.18 28.70 29.22 29.74 30.27 30.79 J I.J I 0.00 

22,83 23.26 23.70 24.13 24.56 24.99 25.42 25 .85 0 .00 

27.89 28.42 28.95 29.47 30.00 30.53 31.05 31 ,58 0.00 

35.45 36.12 36.79 37.45 38.12 38.79 39.46 40.13 0 .00 

28.14 28.67 29.21 29.74 30.27 30.80 ll .33 31.86 0 .00 

20.96 21 .36 21.7S 22. 1S 22.54 22.94 23.33 23.73 0.00 

20.76 21.15 21.54 21.93 22.33 22.72 23.11 23.50 0 .00 

21.14 21.54 21.94 22.34 22.73 23.13 23.Sl 23.93 0 .00 


